UNOFFICIAL COPY

lllinois Anti-Predatory

Lending Database
Program

Certificate of Exemption M\m“

40060 F 10 oo
Dot o "gf,? "AMoore \:\SP Fee S
14l
i‘:,%ek County GGOT::TSOP ot 13
Date: 10/30120 o
i

The property identified as: PIN: 07-07-202-187-0000
Address:
Street: 1847 WILLIAMSBURG DDR
Street line 2:
City: HOFFMAN ESTATES State: 1L ZIP Code: 60169

Lender. National City Mortgage a Division of National City Ban'.

Borrower; JIMMY AREVALO AND MARIA AREVALO

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $201,993.00

This property is located within Cook County and is exempt from the requirements of 765 ILCS 77/70 3t seq. because it
consists of more than 4 units.

Certificate number: C3348DF6-573B-41F1-81B0-051971B8DSFB Execution date: 10/13/2008




0830419059 Page: 2 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

e o kh.’(\()ﬂu\ L K
¢ %"chgf_gm D "

D. : -

dig u.q;pcppﬂ ISCo!
O 72

Pl-‘g)ﬁair?.ne@dlliély:AC‘.TON

National City Bank

P.O. Box 8800
Dayton, OH 4Z5401-8800

FHA Case No.
State of Illinois MORTGAGE 1374383578~ 703

0006086317

THIS MORTGAGE ("Security Instrumeni”Yis givenon  october 13, 2008
The Mortgagor is

JIMMY AREVALO and MARTA AREVALO Husband and Wife o5 4oit ‘enaty Lt Y\sh}s
ot Suvnrovs\'\'\{)

("Borrower™). This Security Instrument is given to
National City Mortgage a division of National City Bank

H

which is organized and existing under the laws of yUnited States ,and
whose address iS 3232 NEWMARK DRIVE, MIAMISBURG, OH 45342
("Lender™). Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of
TWO HUNDRED ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NINETY THREE & 00/100

Dollars (US. $ 201,993.00 )
This debt is evidenced by Borrower’s note dated the same date as this Security Instrument ("Note™), which

provides for monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on November 1,
2038 . This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the
Note, with interest, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; (b) the payment of all other sums, with
interest, advanced under paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Security Instrument; and (¢} the performance

FFHA Illinois Mortgage - 4/96
@%—4R(IL} (6308)

e = A MA WWWWWWMW
Page 10f 9 Inftials: '—\/' ’ .




0830419059 Page: 3 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

of Borrower’s covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does
hereby mortgage, grant and convey to the Lender the following described property located in

Cook County, lllinois:
SEE ATTACHED
Parcel ID Number: 97-07-202-187-0000
which has the address of 184" & {LLIAMSEURG DR [Street]
HOFFMAN ESTNTSS [City), Hlinois 60169 [Zip Code] ("Property Address"),

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafier erected on the properly, and all easements,
appurtcnances and fixturcs now or hercaficr 4 pait of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered
by this Security Instrument. All of the foregouig s ieferred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property.”

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower 7s [owfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to
mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that tho Tioperty is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record.
Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to flie Droperty against all claims and demands, subject to any
encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covznzats for national use and non-uniform covenants with
limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security inzaminent covering real property.

Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

UNIFORM COVENANTS.

1. Payment of Principal, Interest and Late Charge. Borrower shall pay when duc the principal of, and interest
on, the debt evidenced by the Note and late charges due under the Note.

2. Monthly Payment of Taxes, Insurance and Other Charges. Borrower shal’ m2mde in each monthly payment,
together with the principal and interest as set forth in the Note and any late charges,  sum for (a) taxes and special
assessments levied or to be levied against the Property, (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, and (¢)
premiums for insurance required under paragraph 4. In any year in which the Lender must piy a mortgage insurance
premium to the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development ("Secretary”), or in any year i wlackh such premium
would have been required if Lender still held the Security Instrument, each monthty payment shall also Zoclude either: (i)
a sum for the annual mortgage insurance premium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary, or (i) a month.y charge instead
of a mortgage insurance premium if this Security Instrument is held by the Secretary, in a reasonable amount to be
determined by the Secretary. Except for the monthly charge by the Secretary, these items are called "Escrow Items” and
the sums paid to Lender are called "Escrow Funds.”

Lender may, at any lime, collect and hold amounts for Escrow Items in an aggregale amount not 10 exceed the
maximum amount that may be required for Borrower’s ¢scrow account under the Real Estate Scttlement Procedures Act
of 1974, 12 U.S.C. Section 2601 et seq. and implementing regulations, 24 CFR Part 3500, as they may be amended
from time to time {"RESPA™), except that the cushion or reserve permitted by RESPA for unanticipated disbursements
or disbursements belore the Borrower’s payments are available in the account may not be based on amounis dug for the
mortgage insurance premium.

%‘4R“L) (0305) Page 2 0f 8 Inilialsv' A . Mﬂ




0830419059 Page: 4 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

If the amounts held by Lender for Escrow Items exceed the amounts permitted to be held by RESPA, Lender shall
account to Borrower for the excess funds as required by RESPA. If the amounts of funds held by Lender at any time
are not sufficient to pay the Escrow Items when due, Lender may notify the Borrower and require Borrower to make up
the shortage as permitted by RESPA.

The Escrow Funds are pledged as additional security for all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower
tenders to Lender the full payment of all such sums, Borrower’s account shall be credited with the balance remaining for
all installment items (a), (b), and {(c) and any mortgage insurance premium installment that Lender has not become
obligated to pay to the Secretary, and Lender shall promptly refund any excess funds to Borrower. Immediately prior to
a foreclosure sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, Borrower’s account shall be credited with any balance
remaining for all installments for items (a), (b), and {c).

3. Applicaticn of Payments. AHl payments under paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied by Lender as follows:

First, to the morgage insurance premium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary or to the monthly charge by the
Secretary instead of th. monthly mortgage insurance premium;

Second, to any tax«s, ipecial assessments, leasehold payments or ground rents, and fire, flood and other hazard
insurance premiums, as requass;

Third, to interest due undzr thc Note;

Fourth, to amortization of the oriacipal of the Note; and

Fifth, to late charges due under thz Note.

4. Fire, Flood and Other Hazard Fasurance. Borrower shall insure all improvements on the Property, whether
now in existence or subsequently erected, agains' any hazards, casualties, and contingencies, including fire, for which
Lender requires insurance. This insurance shall b¢ maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender requires.
Borrower shall also insure all improvements on thié Tioperty, whether now in existence or subsequently erected, against
loss by floods to the extent required by the Secretary. 2%« insurance shall be carried with companies approved by Lender.
The insurance policics and any renewals shall be held by Lezder and shall include loss payable clauses in favor of, and
in a form acceptable to, Lender.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give Lender immediite antice by mail. Lender may make proof of loss if not
made promptly by Borrower. Each insurance company concerned s tiereby authorized and directed to make payment for
such loss directly to Lender, instead of to Borrower and to Lender jomtly ‘Al or any part of the insurance proceeds may
be applied by Lender, at its option, either (a) to the reduction of the irdebtedness under the Note and this Security
Instrument, first to any delinquent amounts applied in the order in paragraph 2, and then to prepayment of principal, or
{b) to the restoration or repair of the damaged Property. Any application of the nrosceds to the principal shall not extend
or postpone the due date of the monthly payments which are referred to in paragraph 2, or change the amount of such
payments. Any excess insurance proceeds over an amount required to pay all outstandiry indebtedness under the Note
and this Security Instrument shall be paid to the entity legally entitled thereto.

In the event of foreclosure of this Security Instrument or other transfer of title to the Property that extinguishes the
indebtedness, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to insurance policies in force shall pess to the purchaser.

5. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Borrower's Zuvun Application;
Leaseholds. Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrower’s principal residence -ithin sixty days
after the execution of this Security Instrument (or within sixty days of a later sale or transfer of the Priperty) and shall
continue to occupy the Property as Borrower’s principal residence for at least one year after the date of occupancy,
unless Lender determines that requirement will cause undue hardship for Borrower, or unless extenuating circumstances
exist which are beyond Borrower’s control. Borrower shall notify Lender of any extenuating circumstances. Borrower
shall not commit waste or destroy, damage or substantially change the Property or allow the Property to deteriorate,
reasonable wear and tear excepted. Lender may inspect the Property if the Property is vacant or abandoned or the loan is
in default Lender may take reasonable action to protect and preserve such vacant or abandoned Property.

@-JRUL) (0305) Page 369 lnitials;-\/' /f)f /(,(y




0830419039 Page: 3 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower shall also be in default if Borrower, during the loan application process, gave materially false or inaccurate
information or statements to Lender (or failed to provide Lender with any material information) in connection with the
loan evidenced by the Note, including, but not limited to, representations conceming Borrower’s occupancy of the
Property as a principal residence. If this Security Instrument is on a leasehold, Borrower shall comply with the
provisions of the lease. If Borrower acquires fee title to the Property, the leasehold and fee tifde shall not be merged
unless Lender agrees to the merger in writing.

6. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with
any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in place of condemnation, are hereby
assigned and shall be paid to Lender to the extent of the fusll amount of the indebiedness that remains unpaid under the
Note and this Security Instrument. Lender shall apply such proceeds to the reduction of the indebtedness under the Note
and this Security Yasqument, first to any delinquent amounts applied in the order provided in paragraph 3, and then to
prepayment of principal. Any application of the proceeds to the principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the
monthly payments, which are referred 1o in paragraph 2, or change the amount of such payments. Any excess proceeds
over an amount required -0 1ay all outstanding indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be paid to
the entity legally entitled theicto.

7. Charges to Borrowir .ind Protection of Lender’s Rights in the Property. Borrower shall pay all
governmental or municipal charges. fines and impositions that are not included in paragraph 2. Borrower shall pay these
obligations on time directly to the entity which is owed the payment. If failure to pay would adversely affect Lender’s
interest in the Property, upon Lender's raquest Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing these
payments.

If Borrower fails to make these paymenis oo the payments required by paragraph 2, or fails to perform any other
covenants and agreements contained in this Secwity Tnstrument, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly
affect Lender's rights in the Property (such as a prueceding in bankruptey, for condemnation or to enforce laws or
regulations), then Lender may do and pay whatever is necessary to protect the value of the Property and Lender’s rights
in the Property, including payment of taxes, hazard insurance and other items mentioned in paragraph 2.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragrapn saall become an additional debt of Borrower and be
secured by this Security Instrument. These amounts shall bear in‘ercst from the date of disbursement, at the Note rate,
and at the option of Lender, shall be immediately due and payable.

Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Security Instrument unless Borrower: (a)
agrees in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the lien in a mauncr acceptable to Lender; (b) contests in
good faith the lien by, or defends against enforcement of the lien in, legal praceedings which in the Lender’s opinion
operate to prevent the enforcement of the Lien; or (c) secures from the holder of the lien an agreement satisfactory to
Lender subordinating the lien to this Security Instrument. If Lender determines that ary rart of the Property is subject to
a lien which may attain priority over this Security Instrument, Lender may give Borrower a-notice identifying the lien.
Borrower shall satisfy the lien or take one or more of the actions set forth above within 10 days of the giving of notice.

8. Fees. Lender may collect fees and charges authorized by the Secretary.

9, Grounds for Acceleration of Debt.

(a) Default. Lender may, except as limited by regulations issued by the Secretary, in the <ase of payment
defaults, require immediate payment in fult of all sums secured by this Security Instrument if:
(i) Borrower defanits by failing to pay in full any monthly payment required by this Securiy (nstrument
prior to or on the due date of the next monthly payment, or
(i) Borrower defauits by failing, for a period of thirty days, to perform any other obligations contained in
this Security Instrument.
{b) Sale Without Credit Approval. Lender shall, if permitted by applicable law (including Section 341(d) of
the Gamn-St. Germain Depository Institutions Act of 1982, 12 U.5.C. 1701j-3(d)) and with the prior approval of
the Secretary, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument if:

%—M‘I(IL) (0305) Page 4 of @ nitials: ¥ A M g




0830419059 Page: 6 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(i) All or part of the Property, or a beneficial interest in a trust owning all or part of the Property, is sold ot
otherwise transferred (other than by devise or descent), and
(ii) The Property is not occupied by the purchaser or grantee as his or her principal residence, or the
purchaser or grantee does so occupy the Property but his or her credit has not been approved in accordance
with the requirements of the Secretary.
(c) No Waiver. If circumstances occur that would permit Lender to require immediate payment in full, but
Lender does not require such payments, Lender does not waive its rights with respect to subsequent events.
(d) Regulations of HUD Secretary. In many circumstances regulations issued by the Secretary will limit
Lender’s rights, in the case of payment defaults, to require immediate payment in full and foreclose if not paid.
This Security Instrument does not anthorize acceleration or foreclosure if not permitted by regulations of the
Secretary:
(e) Mortgag~ Not Insured. Borrower agrees that if this Security Instrument and the Note are not determined to
be eligible fo: wsurance under the National Housing Act within 60 days from the date hereof, Lender may, at
its option, requiie immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. A writien
statement of any avicrized agent of the Secretary dated subsequent to 60 days from the date hereof, declining
to insure this Security fisstrument and the Note, shall be deemed conclusive proof of such ineligibility,
Notwithstanding the foresning, this option may not be exercised by Lender when the unavailability of
insurance is solely due to Lendci’s failure to remit a mortgage insurance premium to the Secretary.

10. Reinstatement. Borrower has a right to be reinstated if Lender has required immediate payment in full because
of Borrower’s failure (o pay an amount due under the Note or this Security Instrument. This right applies even after
foreclosure proceedings are instinuted. To reingize the Security Instrument, Borrower shall tender in a lump sum all
amounts required to bring Borrower’s account cuxesat including, to the extent they are obligations of Borrower under
this Security Instrument, foreclosure costs and reasnable and customary attorneys’ fees and expenses properly
associated with the foreclosure proceeding. Upon reinstaiament by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the
obligations that it secures shall remain in effect as if Ler.der nad not required immediate payment in full. However,
Lender is not required to permit reinstatement if: (i) Lender hzs accepted reinstatement afier the commencement of
foreclosure proceedings within two years immediately preccding. the commencement of a current foreclosure
proceeding, (ii) reinstatement will preclude foreclosure on different giounds in the future, or (iii) reinstatement will
adversely affect the priority of the lien created by this Security Instrumeat,

11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waive:. [ixtension of the time of payment or
modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument grzited by Lender to any successor in
interest of Borrower shall not operate to release the liability of the original Borrow<r.or Borrower’s successor in interest.
Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor in mnirest or refuse to extend time for
payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instruinent. by reason of any demand
made by the original Borrower or Borrower’s successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lei.der in exercising any right
or remedy shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-Signers. The covenaits ard agreements of
this Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrowe:. subject to the
provisions of paragraph 9(b). Borrower’s covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Bazrower who
co-signs this Security Instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to
mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower’s interest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is
not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any other
Borrower may agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Security
Instrument or the Note without that Borrower’s consent,

@"mm) (0305) Page 5 of 9 |niua|s;\/A' /tfﬁ




0830419039 Page: 7 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

13, Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by
mailing it by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the
Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given by
first class mail to Lender’s address stated herein or any address Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice
provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given as
provided in this paragraph.

14. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by Federal law and the law of the
jurisdiction in which the Propesty is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the
Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note
which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and
the Note are declaria to be severable.

15. Borrower’s Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.

16. Hazardous Satstances. Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release of
any Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone else to do, anything affecting
the Property that is in violausa of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shall not apply to the presence,
use, or storage on the Propery +f small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized to be
appropriate to normal residential us.« und to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lensc: writien notice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawsnit or other action by
any governmental or regulatory agency s private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or
Environmental Law of which Borrower has acwai knowledge. If Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental or
regulatory authority, that any removal or ower romediation of any Hazardous Substances affecting the Property is
necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all neces:ariemedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law.

As used in this paragraph 16, "Hazardous Supitances” are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous
substances by Environmental Law and the following sutstancss: gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or toxic petrolenm
products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents, materials containing asbestos or formaldehyde, and
radioactive materials. As uvsed in this paragraph 16, "Envicormental Law” means federal laws and laws of the
jurisdiction where the Property is located that relate to healih, safety o environmental protection.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender forther covenart 2ad-agree as follows:

17. Assignment of Rents. Borrower unconditionally assigns and transfers i Lender all the rents and revenues of
the Property. Borrower authorizes Lender or Lender’s agents to collect the rents and revenues and hereby directs each
tenant of the Property to pay the rents to Lender or Lender’s agents. However, prios 10 Lender’s notice to Borrower of
Borrower’s breach of any covenant or agreement in the Security Instrument, Borrowe: shall collect and receive all rents
and revenues of the Property as trustee for the benefit of Lender and Borrower. This assignment of rents constitutes an
absolute assignment and not an assignment for additional security only.

If Lender gives notice of breach to Borrower: (a) all rents received by Borrower shall te held by Borrower as
trustee for benefit of Lender only, to be applied to the sums secured by the Security Instrumeni, £} Lender shall be
entitled to collect and receive alt of the rents of the Property; and (c) each tenant of the Property shail pay all rents due
and unpaid to Lender or Lender’s agent on Lender’s written demand to the tenant.

Borrower has not executed any prior assignment of the rents and has not and will not perform any act ihat would
prevent Lender from exercising its rights under this paragraph 17.

Lender shall not be required to enter upon, take controt of or maintain the Property before or after giving notice of
breach to Borrower. However, Lender or a judicialty appointed receiver may do so at any time there is a breach. Any
application of rents shall not cure or waive any default or invalidate any other right or remedy of Lender. This
assignment of rents of the Property shall terminate when the debt secured by the Security Instrument ig paid in full.

p———"
@D-m(lL) (0305) Page 6 o 9 wias 2 M




0830419059 Page: 8 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

_18. Foreclosure Procedure. If Lender requires immediate payment in full under paragraph 9, Lender may
foreclose this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred
in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonahle attorneys® fees
and costs of title evidence,

If the Lender’s interest in this Security Instrument is held by the Secretary and the Secretary requires
immediate payment in full under Paragraph 9, the Secretary may invoke the nonjudicial power of sale provided
in the Single Family Mortgage Foreclosure Act of 1994 ("Act") (12 U.S.C. 3751 et seq.) by requesting a
foreclosure commissioner designated under the Act to commence foreclosure and to sell the Property as
provided in the Act. Nothing in the preceding sentence shall deprive the Secretary of any rights otherwise
available to a Lender under this Paragraph 18 or applicable law.

19. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall release this Security
Instrument without churg: to Borrower, Borrower shall pay any recordation costs.

20. Waiver of Homest ‘a0, Borrower waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

21. Riders to this Security Instrament. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together
with this Security Instrument, the coveozits of each snch rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and
supplement the covenants and agreements o7 this Security Instrument as if the rider(s) were a part of this Security
Instrument. [Check applicable box(es)].

Condominium Rider L Gzowing Equity Rider [_] other [specify]
Planned Unit Development Rider [ Gradiated Payment Rider

@;m(IL) (0305) Page7ot9 nitials O A Z? ﬁ




0830419039 Page: 9 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

~ BY.SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms contained in this Security Instrument and in any
rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it.
Witnesses:

(Seal)

-Borrower

a (Seal)
-Borrower

- (Seal) (Seal)

-Borrower -Borrower

(Sentd (Seal)

-Borrow.r -Borrower

(Seal) ) (Scal)

-Borrower -Borrower

Prepared by:
DARRIN ACTON
National City Mortgage a division of National City Bank

325 N. MILWAUKE AVE
LIBERTYVILLE, IL 60048

m-m(u_) 10305 Page8al9




0830419059 Page: 10 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS, % CGO < County ss: _
I, O/u\d l,\ef\ A’)—\ ~ D l( . a Notary Public in and for said county and state do hereby certify

6-'( 7&( oo lo @nd
B Y aoale

, personally known to me 10 be the sarne person(s) whose name(_s)

subscribed 1o the fosegoing instrument, appeared before\me this day in person, and acknowledged that he/sh@;p
signed and deliveren the said instrument as his/herﬁheir ee and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes thereur

forth. . \?D’KE” o O@(‘Dbﬂrfg@@g

Given under my hard and official seal, this

My Commission E%kﬁa ( f %;?)/ (Qéf% d/«»- /g @\/é

S

, ‘

: OFFICIAL SEAL

; JUDITH ANN BERLIN

2 NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/112111

PP AT I P T

A
-4R(IL) (0308) Page9of9 Inttials: V- /y,




0830419059 Page: 11 of 13

UNOFFICIAL CWd&

PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT RIDER

FHA Case No.
1374383578~ 703
THIS PEANIIED UNIT DEVELOPMENT RIDER is made this 13th day of
October 2009

, and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and
supplement the Mo.i9age, Deed of Trust or Security Deed ("Security Instrument”) of the

same date given by tlie undersigned ("Borrower") to secure Borrower’s Note {"Note™) to
National City rtgage a division of

National City Bank

("Lender") of the same date anic covering the Property described in the Security Instrument

and located at: o
1847 WILLIAMSBURG DR, HOFF.AAN ESTATES, Illinois 60169

[Propeitv Address]
The Property Address is a part of a planned unit development ("PUD") known as

BARRINGTON SQUARE

[Name of Planned Unit [iexelopment]

PUD COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants ‘ard.agreements made in the Security

instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and ajrze as follows:

A. So long as the Owners Association (or equivalent entity holding title to
common areas and facilities), acting as truste: for the homeowners,
maintains, with a generally accepted insurance carries; 2 ‘master” or "blanket”
policy insuring the Property located in the PUD, including all improvements
now existing or hereafter erected on the mortgaged premisss.dnd such policy
is satisfactory to Lender and provides insurance coverage i .ne’amounts, for
the periods, and against the hazards Lender requires, including ‘e and other
hazards included within the term "extended coverage,” and loss by-flood, to
the extent required by the Secretary, then: (i) Lender waives the provision in
Paragraph 2 of this Security Instrument for the monthiy payment to arder of
one-twelfth of the gearly premium instaliments for hazard insurance cn.the
Property, and (i) Borrower’'s obligation under Paragraph 4 of this Security
Instrument to maintain hazard insurance coverage on the Property is deenmied
satisfied to the extent that the required coverage is provided by the Owners
Association policy. Borrower shall give Lender prompt notice of any lapse in
required hazard insurance coverage and of any loss occurring from a hazard.
In the event of a distribution of hazard insurance proceeds in lieu of
restoration or r%)air following a loss to the Property or to common areas and
faciliities of the PUD, any proceeds payable to Borrower are hereby assigned

FHA Muitistate PUD Rider - 10/95
@2-589U (0402) _
Page 1 of 2 Initials:— /¥ ﬂ

HCAELAR
(800)521-7291




0830419059 Page: 12 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

and shail be paid to Lender for application to the sums secured by this
Security Instrument, with any excess paid to the entity legally entitled thereto.
Borrower promises to pay all dues and assessments imposed pursuant to the
legal instruments creating and governing the PUD.

C. If Borrower does not pay PUD dues and assessments when due, then Lender
mzy pay them. Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph C
snial, become additional debt of Borrower secured by the Security Instrument.
Unlesa Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, these amounts
shalloear interest from the date of disbursement at the Note rate and shall be
payabie, ‘with interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting
paymeni.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and provisions

contained in this PUD Fucer.

< S
_ / /Z?y (Seal)

(Seal)

T gorrower -Borrower
(Seali {Seal)

-Borrower -Borrower

(Seal) _{,, (Seal)

-Borrower -Borrower

(Seal) — (Seal)

-Borrower -Borrower

@5-589U (0402) Page 20f 2




0830419059 Page: 13 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"
Legal Description

All that certain parcel of land situated in the County of Cook, State of lllinois, being known
and designated as Lot 14-33-1 in of Area 33 in Barrington Square Unit 1, a Subdivision of
part of the Northeast quarter of Section 7, Township 41 North, Range 10, East of the Third
Principal Meridian, according to the plat thereof recorded April 30, 1974 as Doc. #22700651,
in Cook County, lllinois.

Tax ID: 07-07-202-187-0000

179412 - 1
Page 6 0f 7
Issued At: Registered Title Insurance Agent:
NationalLink

400 Corporation Drive
Aliquippa, PA 15001




